There is no option for ofline subnnission of EMD through DDPay order Banker's cheque etc. 

2. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted in technical and tinancial tolder concurrently duly digitally signed by the Bidders through the website https://wbtenders.govin. 

Rs. 49,286.00 -30 (Thirty ) Days 
(Rupees Forty 
Nine Thousand 
Two Hundred 
and Eighty Six 

Only) 

Technical Document and Financial Bid should be submitted online on or betore 21.01.2025 & 15:00 Hs 

Completion 
Time 

lhe FINANCIAL. OFFER of the prospective bidders will be considered only ie the TECHNICAL DOCUMENT of the bidders found qualitied by the Tender Inviting Authority( WBSEDCL).